Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 28% 18% 6% 14% 27% 43% 28% 3% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 17% 15% 24% 19% 12% 19% 12% 18% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 17% 10% 15% 5% 11% 22% 12% 7%
Strongly disapprove 37% 35% 39% 45% 39% 34% 34% 35% 47% 42% 34%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 17% 13% 5% 6% 7% 17% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (424) (576) (138) (293) (370) (199) (728) (105) (108) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Strongly approve 23% 5% 17% 54% 1% 66% 19% 25% 32% 27% 18% 21% 26%
Somewhat approve 18% 4% 19% 33% 3% 28% 19% 20% 14% 19% 12% 23% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 14% 6% 10% 4% 15% 12% 10% 13% 15% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 2% 31% 5% 83% 2% 37% 41% 38% 34% 50% 34% 36%
Not sure 10% 5% 18% 2% 3% 0% 10% 3% 6% 8% 5% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (358) (387) (255) (384) (318) (436) (284) (155) (202) (217) (363) (218)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 30% 30% 23% 21% 28% 42% 32% 35% *
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 57% 60% 54% 65% 58% 60% 49% 56% 52% *
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 13% 10% 17% 12% 21% 13% 9% 13% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (402) (200) (202) (30) (99) (171) (102) (329) (11) (35) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% * 22% 34% * 34% 25% 27% 40% 30% 31% 25% 38%
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 57% * 63% 54% * 59% 59% 63% 53% 59% 61% 58% 50%
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 13% * 15% 11% * 7% 16% 9% 7% 12% 8% 16% 12%
Totals 100% * 100% 99% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Unweighted N (402) (28) (154) (220) (17) (298) (162) (119) (68) (86) (74) (155) (87)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 57% 56% 58% 55% 58% 53% 69% 57% 56% 66% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 36% 37% 35% 36% 38% 40% 25% 35% 40% 29% *
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (534) (207) (327) (90) (170) (183) 91) (364) (80) (67) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 57% 64% 53% 22% 69% * 58% 54% 52% 53% 60% 56% 62%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 36% 32% 39% 51% 28% * 37% 36% 39% 37% 35% 40% 29%
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 7% 4% 8% 27% 3% * 5% 10% 9% 10% 5% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (534) (313) (191) (30) (354) (17) (238) (157) (82) (103) (133) (185) (113)
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4A. Trump Tweets May 22, 2018 — It was my honor to welcome @NASCAR Cup Series Champion @MartinTruex_dJr and his team to the @WhiteHouse
yesterday!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 22, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 16% 4% 22% 19% 30% 23% 5% 11% 23%
Good 17% 19% 15% 19% 14% 18% 17% 19% 10% 17% 13%
OK 43% 37% 48% 42% 42% 44% 41% 42% 50% 45% 29%
Bad 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 5% 7% 13% 8% 6%
Terrible 13% 14% 13% 26% 13% 10% 7% 9% 22% 19% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (423) (558) (134) (287) (365) (195) (716) (103) (104) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 19% 6% 14% 43% 2% 44% 16% 21% 24% 23% 17% 19% 17%
Good 17% 7% 20% 24% 8% 31% 17% 19% 20% 24% 12% 17% 14%
OK 43% 56% 42% 28% 56% 23% 44% 41% 39% 33% 50% 46% 39%
Bad 8% 14% 7% 3% 11% 1% 10% 7% 6% 11% 6% 7% 8%
Terrible 13% 17% 17% 3% 23% 2% 13% 12% 10% 9% 15% 10% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (350) (377) (254) (378) (318) (426) (279) (155) (197) (214) (357) (213)
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4B. Trump Tweets May 22, 2018 — Today, it was my great honor to welcome President Moon Jae-in of the Republic of Korea to the @WhiteHouse!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 22, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 18% 10% 25% 22% 32% 26% 5% 15% 30%
Good 19% 20% 18% 16% 14% 23% 23% 23% 14% 9% 8%
OK 40% 34% 46% 40% 43% 42% 34% 39% 47% 42% 33%
Bad 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 3% 12% 11% 0%
Terrible 13% 13% 13% 26% 13% 9% 7% 8% 22% 23% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (422) (559) (133) (289) (364) (195) (714) (103) (105) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 22% 7% 20% 45% 3% 52% 18% 25% 28% 25% 19% 23% 20%
Good 19% 12% 18% 29% 13% 31% 17% 22% 24% 23% 15% 21% 17%
OK 40% 57% 39% 22% 58% 15% 45% 37% 34% 37% 49% 40% 36%
Bad 5% 7% 6% 1% 7% 0% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Terrible 13% 17% 16% 2% 20% 1% 13% 12% 8% 9% 13% 9% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (348) (378) (255) (374) (318) (424) (280) (155) (199) (210) (857) (215)
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4C. Trump Tweets May 22, 2018 — .@AsaHutchinson, the great Governor of Arkansas, is in a primary tomorrow. He has done an incredible job with a
focus on lower taxes, border security, and crime prevention. Asa loves our military and our veterans. | fully endorse Asa for Governor!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 22, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 15% 5% 18% 21% 33% 24% 2% 14% 18%
Good 14% 14% 13% 8% 12% 17% 16% 17% 7% 5% 8%
OK 37% 34% 41% 44% 39% 39% 25% 36% 43% 40% 38%
Bad 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 9% 13% 10% 20% 17% 4%
Terrible 18% 17% 19% 28% 20% 14% 12% 13% 29% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (420) (562) (132) (290) (365) (195) (716) (103) (104) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 20% 5% 16% 44% 1% 54% 17% 19% 26% 23% 18% 20% 18%
Good 14% 4% 15% 23% 3% 27% 14% 14% 17% 14% 6% 17% 14%
OK 37% 41% 41% 26% 40% 17% 41% 36% 31% 37% 42% 39% 31%
Bad 11% 22% 8% 5% 22% 1% 11% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 9%
Terrible 18% 27% 20% 2% 34% 1% 17% 17% 16% 14% 20% 13% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (351) (379) (252) (378) (315) (426) (281) (154) (198) (212) (358) (214)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 45-64 White Black Other
Appropriate 28% 36% 21% 34% 32% 10% 34%
Inappropriate 53% 49% 57% 48% 51% 64% 39%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 18% 17% 25% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (422) (367) (725) (101) (59)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Rep < $50K $100K+  Northeast  Midwest West
Appropriate 28% 5% 55% 27% 35% 27%
Inappropriate 53% 86% 26% 56% 53% 47%
Not sure 18% 8% 19% 18% 13% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (353) (252) (427) (155) (217)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 43% 24% 19% 32% 39% 41% 35% 22% 34% 37%
No 46% 39% 51% 43% 47% 46% 45% 47% 49% 46% 26%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 38% 21% 15% 15% 18% 28% 21% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (422) (574) (137) (293) (367) (199) (727) (103) (107) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 33% 16% 32% 57% 9% 70% 32% 35% 38% 35% 32% 32% 34%
No 46% 73% 40% 22% 80% 15% 47% 51% 44% 47% 48% 48% 38%
Not sure 21% 12% 28% 21% 10% 16% 21% 14% 18% 18% 20% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (356) (385) (255) (380) (318) (433) (284) (154) (202) (216) (361) (217)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 22 - 23, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, 2012 and
2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.204 to 6.642, with a mean
of one and a standard deviation of 0.835.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You

10



